
Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2015

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2015 2014
1 Metlife México 26,001,795 13.16 14.27 3.23
2 G.N.P. 22,003,152 11.14 10.77 15.77
3 Mapfre México 14,664,091 7.42 4.13 101.17
4 AXA Seguros 14,517,766 7.35 7.98 3.13
5 Banamex 12,341,913 6.25 6.69 4.49
6 BBVA Bancomer 11,962,166 6.06 6.18 9.68
7 Monterrey New York Life 10,062,366 5.09 5.06 12.71
8 Qualitas 9,315,051 4.72 4.80 9.86
9 Inbursa 9,306,352 4.71 5.85 -9.92
10 Banorte 9,137,738 4.63 5.52 -6.26
11 Allianz México 4,855,623 2.46 2.13 28.93
12 Atlas 4,213,752 2.13 2.16 10.30
13 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 4,211,106 2.13 2.13 12.07
14 Pensiones Banorte 4,015,342 2.03 2.15 5.65
15 Zurich Santander 3,707,719 1.88 1.86 12.69
16 Aba/Seguros 3,253,292 1.65 1.64 12.36
17 Zurich Daños 3,191,393 1.62 1.68 7.44
18 ACE Seguros 2,621,670 1.33 1.28 16.15
19 AIG Seguros 2,552,618 1.29 1.21 19.74
20 GMX Seguros 2,406,509 1.22 1.39 -2.11
21 HDI Seguros 1,940,724 0.98 0.79 38.46
22 ProFuturo G.N.P. 1,684,886 0.85 1.03 -6.95
23 HSBC Seguros 1,501,321 0.76 0.86 -0.65
24 General de Seguros 1,469,453 0.74 0.55 50.14
25 Afirme 1,362,552 0.69 0.58 32.19
26 Royal & Sunalliance 1,292,336 0.65 0.61 19.39
27 FM Global 1,097,977 0.56 0.54 14.57
28 Argos AEGON 1,007,946 0.51 0.42 36.44
29 SURA México 823,152 0.42 0.39 20.49
30 El Potosí 791,850 0.40 0.19 130.31
31 Zurich Vida 700,045 0.35 0.35 12.98
32 Chubb de México 690,738 0.35 0.36 8.21
33 Multiva 650,050 0.33 0.14 159.97
34 Interacciones 623,769 0.32 0.30 17.01
35 Plan Seguro 575,904 0.29 0.30 8.44
36 BUPA México 440,122 0.22 0.21 16.22
37 ANA 439,667 0.22 0.32 -22.12
38 QBE de México 426,926 0.22 0.21 13.62
39 Seguros Azteca 412,761 0.21 0.51 -54.21
40 Hir Seguros 409,393 0.21 0.18 26.00
41 Cardif Vida 401,141 0.20 0.20 14.74
42 Tokio Marine 391,854 0.20 0.18 25.43
43 Assurant Vida 386,809 0.20 0.17 29.86
44 SURA Vida 380,084 0.19 0.18 18.55
45 La Latinoamericana 271,217 0.14 0.14 13.23
46 Sompo Japan 267,204 0.14 0.12 24.39
47 SHF Cred Vivienda 238,230 0.12 0.13 4.22
48 XL Seguros 235,942 0.12 0.09 49.77
49 Seguros Azteca Daños 219,910 0.11 0.11 12.62
50 El Águila 217,769 0.11 0.11 15.35
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51 Cardif Seguros Generales 197,848 0.10 0.04 160.47
52 Insignia Life 172,107 0.09 0.07 48.39
53 Atradius 171,955 0.09 0.08 28.03
54 HDI-Gerling 165,991 0.08 0.08 10.79
55 Dentegra 130,046 0.07 0.05 39.50
56 Solunion Crédito 129,274 0.07 0.06 20.51
57 General de Salud 108,586 0.05 0.06 3.04
58 BBVA Bancomer Salud 90,328 0.05 0.04 18.99
59 Patrimonial Daños 88,071 0.04 0.05 10.49
60 Pan-American México 82,626 0.04 0.02 152.57
61 Prudential 72,812 0.04 0.02 79.04
62 AXA Salud 63,454 0.03 0.04 -2.12
63 Patrimonial Vida 47,302 0.02 0.00 *
64 Primero Seguros 42,842 0.02 0.04 -34.67
65 Centauro 40,420 0.02 0.02 9.34
66 Metlife Más 39,370 0.02 0.02 4.00
67 PREVEM Seguros 37,179 0.02 0.02 19.22
68 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 31,508 0.02 0.02 -22.69
69 Aserta Seguros de Vida 31,029 0.02 0.03 -46.31
70 CESCE 26,414 0.01 0.01 7.31
71 Old Mutual Life 20,030 0.01 0.01 23.16
72 Pensiones Inbursa 13,952 0.01 0.01 4.60
73 Pensiones Banamex 8,924 0.00 0.00 16.83
74 Metlife Pensiones 7,970 0.00 0.00 56.64
75 HSBC Pensiones 4,306 0.00 0.00 -40.79
76 Principal Pensiones 1,332 0.00 0.00 24.06
77 Principal México 199 0.00 0.00 -44.88
78 Inbursa Crédito 0 0.00 0.00 -100.00

  TOTAL 197,519,024 100.00 100.00 11.91



Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2015

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Mapfre México 11,673,739 14.70 133.55
2 Qualitas 9,315,051 11.73 9.86
3 AXA Seguros 7,616,216 9.59 -3.62
4 G.N.P. 6,974,250 8.78 31.48
5 Inbursa 6,034,540 7.60 -17.73
6 Banorte 5,477,998 6.90 -14.88
7 BBVA Bancomer 3,625,557 4.56 14.24
8 Aba/Seguros 3,253,292 4.10 12.36
9 Zurich Daños 3,191,393 4.02 7.44
10 Atlas 2,515,796 3.17 8.85
11 AIG Seguros 2,431,506 3.06 20.59
12 GMX Seguros 2,406,509 3.03 -2.11
13 HDI Seguros 1,924,408 2.42 41.10
14 Allianz México 1,577,024 1.99 36.81
15 ACE Seguros 1,263,518 1.59 39.26
16 General de Seguros 1,260,479 1.59 70.05
17 Zurich Santander 1,251,709 1.58 21.28
18 FM Global 1,097,977 1.38 14.57
19 Afirme 1,066,002 1.34 31.57
20 Royal & Sunalliance 877,746 1.11 3.05
21 ANA 439,667 0.55 -22.12
22 QBE de México 426,578 0.54 13.72
23 Interacciones 361,701 0.46 33.30
24 El Potosí 332,141 0.42 12.10
25 Tokio Marine 329,676 0.42 23.76
26 Chubb de México 328,970 0.41 -6.95
27 Sompo Japan 267,204 0.34 24.39
28 SHF Cred Vivienda 238,230 0.30 4.22
29 XL Seguros 235,942 0.30 49.77
30 Seguros Azteca Daños 219,910 0.28 12.62
31 El Águila 217,769 0.27 15.35
32 Cardif Seguros Generales 197,848 0.25 160.47
33 Atradius 171,955 0.22 28.03
34 HDI-Gerling 165,991 0.21 10.79
35 Banamex 140,469 0.18 -1.59
36 Solunion Crédito 129,274 0.16 20.51
37 Multiva 117,989 0.15 7.80
38 Patrimonial Daños 88,071 0.11 10.49
39 La Latinoamericana 67,479 0.08 18.56
40 Primero Seguros 42,842 0.05 -34.67
41 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 31,508 0.04 -22.69
42 CESCE 26,414 0.03 7.31
43 HSBC Seguros 13,865 0.02 0.00
44 Inbursa Crédito 0 0.00 -100.00

  TOTAL 79,426,205 100.00 16.47
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TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 9,313,819 25.49 9.85
2 G.N.P. 4,663,658 12.76 27.06
3 AXA Seguros 4,326,102 11.84 -15.61
4 Aba/Seguros 2,752,405 7.53 12.60
5 Banorte 2,396,511 6.56 10.60
6 Mapfre México 2,236,747 6.12 7.94
7 Inbursa 2,010,939 5.50 7.08
8 BBVA Bancomer 1,890,774 5.17 2.24
9 HDI Seguros 1,707,137 4.67 42.31
10 Zurich Daños 1,178,641 3.23 1.77
11 Atlas 838,608 2.29 3.14
12 General de Seguros 715,414 1.96 66.74
13 Afirme 492,740 1.35 16.52
14 ANA 439,667 1.20 -22.12
15 Royal & Sunalliance 295,407 0.81 5.18
16 AIG Seguros 241,364 0.66 11.86
17 El Potosí 225,256 0.62 5.17
18 El Águila 217,769 0.60 15.35
19 ACE Seguros 150,491 0.41 38.17
20 Patrimonial Daños 88,071 0.24 10.49
21 Multiva 81,290 0.22 26.39
22 Zurich Santander 74,492 0.20 12.77
23 La Latinoamericana 58,690 0.16 18.67
24 Cardif Seguros Generales 52,049 0.14 244.50
25 Primero Seguros 36,888 0.10 -43.75
26 Allianz México 19,738 0.05 20.79
27 Banamex 19,023 0.05 -1.11
28 Seguros Azteca Daños 13,608 0.04 -14.34
29 Sompo Japan 2,013 0.01 25.70
30 Tokio Marine 1,797 0.00 -51.76
31 Chubb de México (371) 0.00 -100.94

 TOTAL 36,540,739 100.00 8.37
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DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 5,696,874 22.54 11.01
2 G.N.P. 3,404,951 13.47 26.93
3 AXA Seguros 2,932,821 11.61 -11.69
4 Aba/Seguros 2,072,918 8.20 13.52
5 Mapfre México 1,868,166 7.39 14.71
6 Banorte 1,610,765 6.37 5.70
7 BBVA Bancomer 1,548,040 6.13 1.02
8 Inbursa 1,448,126 5.73 7.60
9 HDI Seguros 1,201,938 4.76 43.63
10 Zurich Daños 1,161,687 4.60 0.64
11 Atlas 445,835 1.76 4.02
12 Afirme 373,355 1.48 31.43
13 General de Seguros 268,247 1.06 36.26
14 Royal & Sunalliance 238,558 0.94 12.51
15 ANA 218,147 0.86 -34.41
16 El Águila 210,889 0.83 11.70
17 AIG Seguros 180,370 0.71 10.08
18 El Potosí 122,635 0.49 9.49
19 Zurich Santander 74,492 0.29 12.77
20 Multiva 58,631 0.23 31.72
21 La Latinoamericana 41,939 0.17 26.21
22 Primero Seguros 31,296 0.12 -44.40
23 Allianz México 19,738 0.08 20.79
24 Banamex 19,023 0.08 -1.11
25 Seguros Azteca Daños 13,608 0.05 -14.34
26 Patrimonial Daños 3,444 0.01 28.61
27 Sompo Japan 1,700 0.01 30.21
28 Tokio Marine 1,527 0.01 -2.20
29 ACE Seguros 1,524 0.01 27.66
30 Chubb de México (371) 0.00 -100.94

 TOTAL 25,270,872 100.00 8.93
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TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 3,389,882 32.88 7.12
2 AXA Seguros 1,381,097 13.40 -23.07
3 G.N.P. 1,105,792 10.72 34.57
4 Banorte 785,590 7.62 22.22
5 Aba/Seguros 663,983 6.44 9.79
6 Inbursa 558,715 5.42 5.04
7 General de Seguros 440,350 4.27 93.79
8 HDI Seguros 422,661 4.10 36.52
9 Atlas 365,593 3.55 1.19
10 BBVA Bancomer 342,733 3.32 8.09
11 Mapfre México 335,404 3.25 -19.73
12 ANA 186,028 1.80 -5.12
13 Afirme 110,884 1.08 -15.42
14 El Potosí 97,344 0.94 -2.06
15 Royal & Sunalliance 52,736 0.51 -19.86
16 AIG Seguros 22,569 0.22 -19.27
17 Multiva 20,331 0.20 12.84
18 La Latinoamericana 13,782 0.13 -0.94
19 ACE Seguros 6,761 0.07 16.20
20 Primero Seguros 5,592 0.05 -39.82
21 Zurich Daños 2,085 0.02 -12.03
22 Sompo Japan 314 0.00 5.84
23 Tokio Marine 231 0.00 -88.96
24 Patrimonial Daños (4) 0.00 -129.65

 TOTAL 10,310,452 100.00 5.57
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TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 ACE Seguros 142,206 29.55 39.54
2 Qualitas 89,433 18.58 41.02
3 G.N.P. 56,935 11.83 32.39
4 HDI Seguros 40,339 8.38 43.17
5 AIG Seguros 36,031 7.49 62.45
6 Mapfre México 33,177 6.89 29.28
7 ANA 26,212 5.45 20.11
8 Aba/Seguros 15,504 3.22 43.10
9 AXA Seguros 12,135 2.52 16.99
10 El Águila 6,847 1.42 0.00
11 Atlas 6,711 1.39 -6.18
12 General de Seguros 5,961 1.24 20.11
13 El Potosí 5,277 1.10 90.24
14 Royal & Sunalliance 2,329 0.48 32.12
15 Zurich Daños 1,545 0.32 8.14
16 Inbursa 383 0.08 9.01
17 Banorte 157 0.03 23.74
18 Tokio Marine 37 0.01 -48.02

 TOTAL 481,218 100.00 39.08
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OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 137,632 28.78 15.51
2 G.N.P. 95,980 20.07 -22.03
3 Patrimonial Daños 84,631 17.70 9.88
4 Cardif Seguros Generales 52,049 10.88 244.50
5 HDI Seguros 42,200 8.82 68.73
6 Atlas 20,469 4.28 27.86
7 Zurich Daños 13,324 2.79 0.00
8 ANA 9,280 1.94 -33.89
9 Afirme 8,501 1.78 10.22
10 Inbursa 3,716 0.78 0.00
11 La Latinoamericana 2,969 0.62 28.33
12 AIG Seguros 2,393 0.50 33.62
13 Multiva 2,328 0.49 30.07
14 Royal & Sunalliance 1,785 0.37 40.54
15 General de Seguros 855 0.18 0.00
16 AXA Seguros 50 0.01 0.00
17 El Águila 33 0.01 0.00
18 Tokio Marine 2 0.00 0.00
19 Aba/Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL 478,196 100.00 17.49
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1 Qualitas 9,313,819 9.85 421,094 93
2 G.N.P. 4,663,658 27.06 171,024 96
3 AXA Seguros 4,326,102 -15.61 106,783 105
4 Aba/Seguros 2,752,405 12.60 163,816 107
5 Banorte 2,396,511 10.60 349,060 79
 Total Grandes 23,452,495 7.15 1,211,777 96
6 Mapfre México 2,236,747 7.94 53,471 97
7 Inbursa 2,010,939 7.08 290,861 88
8 BBVA Bancomer 1,890,774 2.24 623,653 79
9 HDI Seguros 1,707,137 42.31 20,042 99
10 Zurich Daños 1,178,641 1.77 -15,017 104
11 Atlas 838,608 3.14 44,542 95
12 General de Seguros 715,414 66.74 -25,182 114
13 Afirme 492,740 16.52 5,190 102
14 ANA 439,667 -22.12 -16,955 117
15 Royal & Sunalliance 295,407 5.18 -36,539 124
 Total Medianas 11,806,074 10.67 944,066 96

16 AIG Seguros 241,364 11.86 -3,449 116
17 El Potosí 225,256 5.17 16,685 91
18 El Águila 217,769 15.35 -1,840 102
19 ACE Seguros 150,491 38.17 13,969 52
20 Patrimonial Daños 88,071 10.49 18,495 79
21 Multiva 81,290 26.39 -5,174 118
22 Zurich Santander 74,492 12.77 99,063 (62)
23 La Latinoamericana 58,690 18.67 1,346 102
24 Cardif Seguros Generales 52,049 244.49 -20,823 88
25 Primero Seguros 36,888 -43.75 -16,477 177
26 Allianz México 19,738 20.79 10,676 82
27 Banamex 19,023 -1.11 41,637 0
28 Seguros Azteca Daños 13,608 -14.33 12,994 38
29 Sompo Japan 2,013 25.66 1,313 64
30 Tokio Marine 1,797 -51.75 1,290 65
31 Monterrey New York Life 0 0.00 0 0
32 QBE de México 0 0.00 0 0
33 Interacciones 0 0.00 -943 0
34 HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -398 0
35 Chubb de México (371) -100.94 64 *

Total Chicas 1,282,168 10.14 168,428 88
TOTAL 36,540,737 8.37 2,324,271 95

EstadisticAMIS
Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos
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